

HB1130_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Judiciary.

HB24-1130 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 11, line 22, after "(2.4)" insert "(a)".

2 Page 11, line 27, strike "(a)" and substitute "(I)".

3 Page 12, line 1, strike "(b)" and substitute "(II)".

4 Page 12, line 2, strike "(c)" and substitute "(III)".

5 Page 12, line 3, strike "(d)" and substitute "(IV)".

6 Page 12, line 4, strike "(e)" and substitute "(V)".

7 Page 12, after line 5 insert:

8 "(b) "BIOMETRIC DATA" DOES NOT INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING TYPES

9 OF DATA UNLESS THE DATA ARE USED FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES:

10 (I) A DIGITAL OR PHYSICAL PHOTOGRAPH;

11 (II) AN AUDIO OR VOICE RECORDING; OR

12 (III) ANY DATA GENERATED FROM A DIGIT."

** ** ** ** **